- 1 HR425
- 2 160918-1
- 3 By Representative Rich
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 01-APR-14

1	160918-1:n:03/20/2014:JEC/jec LRS2014-1528
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING DEBBIE COLE ON BEING NAMED BOAZ HIGH
9	SCHOOL TEACHER OF THE YEAR.
10	
11	WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are
12	herein proudly extended to Debbie Cole on being named Boaz
13	High School Teacher of the Year; and
14	WHEREAS, the Teacher of the Year Program seeks to
15	recognize excellence in the teaching profession by identifying
16	outstanding classroom teachers in the region; and
17	WHEREAS, Debbie Cole is a Human Health Science and
18	Nursing Teacher whose classroom has been described as
19	engaging, hands-on, experimental, purposeful, and exciting;
20	and
21	WHEREAS, she believes in everyone's ability and
22	aptitude to learn, and holds each student to high
23	expectations; and
24	WHEREAS, she encourages her students daily and goes
25	an extra length to ensure every student attains academic
26	success; and

WHEREAS, Allison Haygood, assistant principal of curriculum and instruction, lauded Debbie Cole as a lifelong learner who believes in preparing each student for the real world and as one who is dedicated to preparing students for a college and/or a career; and

WHEREAS, with her commitment to excellence and tireless dedication, Debbie Cole personifies the finest qualities of those who enrich the lives of Alabama's young people through the noble vocation of education, and she is truly worthy of the significant honor bestowed upon her; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Debbie Cole is hereby most highly commended, and this resolution is offered with heartiest congratulations on being named Boaz High School Teacher of the Year, along with best wishes for the future.